# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8315782

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CADILA HEALTHCARE PRIVATE LIMITED	02/24/2022

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZYDUS LIFESCIENCES LIMITED	
Street Address:	ZYDUS CORPORATE PARK, SCHEME NO. 63, SURVEY NO. 536,	
Internal Address:	KHORAJ (GANDHINAGAR), NR. VAISHNODEVI CIRCLE,	
City:	AHMEDABAD,GANDHINAGAR, GUJARAT	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	382481	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17465197

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-816-4000

Email: ptomail@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C.

Address Line 1: 901 N. GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JAR-4062-262	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH A. RHOA	
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph A. Rhoa/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2023	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=4062-262\_CERTIFICATE\_OF\_INCORPORATION\_NAME\_CHANGE#page1.tif

PATENT 508268589 REEL: 065790 FRAME: 0815



# Office of the Registrar of Companies

RoC Bhavan, Opp Rupal Park Society Behind Ankur Bus Stop, Ahmedabad, Gujarat, India, 380013

#### Certificate of Incorporation pursuant to change of name

[Pursuant to rule 29 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014]

Corporate Identification Number (CIN): L24230GJ1995PLC025878

I hereby certify that the name of the company has been changed from CADILA HEALTHCARE LIMITED to ZYDUS LIFESCIENCES LIMITED with effect from the date of this certificate and that the company is limited by shares.

Company was originally incorporated with the name CADILA HEALTHCARE PRIVATE LIMITED.

Given under my hand at Ahmedabad this Twenty fourth day of February two thousand twenty-two.

ST.NO. - ZFU Dr. 15 1 4 12022

ST.NO. - WO G'

SILVYASAIAN, MODI

SILVYASAIAN

OCUT. DE GUJARAT

DS DS MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS 05 81

MANOJA KUMAR SAHU

Registrar of Companies RoC - Ahmedabad

Mailing Address as per record available in Registrar of Companies office:

**ZYDUS LIFESCIENCES LIMITED** 

Zydus Corporate Park, Scheme No. 63, Survey No. 536, Khoraj (Gandhinagar), Nr. Vaishnodevi Circle,

Ahmedabad, Gandhinagar, Gujarat, India, 382481



